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S2 

2,4-Dibromo-6-ethoxyphenol  
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S3 

2-Bromo-6-ethoxy-1,4-benzoquinone 26c 
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S4 

4,6-Dibromo-3-methoxy-2-methylphenol  
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S5 

5-Bromo-2-methoxy-3-methyl-1,4-benzoquinone 26d 
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S6 

2-(4-Methoxyphenoxy)ethylamine 
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S7 

Methyl 3-[2-(4-methoxyphenoxy)ethylamino]acrylate 27b 
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S8 

3-(4-Methoxyphenoxy)propyl-1-amine 
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S9 

Methyl 3-[3-(4-methoxyphenoxy)propylamino]acrylate 27c 
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S10 

Methyl 3-(2-dimethylaminoethylamino)acrylate 27d 
 

m_inm.MI-853f3_001001r

9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
Chemical Shift (ppm)

0

0.05

0.10

0.15

N
or

m
al

iz
ed

 In
te

ns
ity

11.382.074.750.250.410.950.411.00

7.
59

7.
58 7.
56

7.
29

6.
69

6.
67

6.
66

6.
64

5.
19

4.
73

4.
70

4.
51

4.
49

4.
06

3.
88

3.
68

3.
66

3.
30

3.
28 3.
27

3.
08 3.
07

3.
06

2.
66

2.
53

2.
51

2.
50

2.
30

2.
28

2.
25

2.
21

 
 
 
 

m_inm.MI-853f3d_001001r

220 200 180 160 140 120 100 80 60 40 20 0 -20
Chemical Shift (ppm)

0

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

0.25

0.30

0.35

0.40

N
or

m
al

iz
ed

 In
te

ns
ity

17
1.

07 17
0.

01

15
2.

13
14

9.
02 85

.3
3

81
.6

5
77

.3
5

77
.0

3
76

.7
1

59
.8

9
52

.0
5

50
.5

2
45

.5
5

44
.9

3

 
 
 



S11 

Methyl 3-[(2-morpholinoethyl)amino]acrylate 27e 
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S12 

Methyl 5-methoxy-1-methyl-4,7-dioxo-1H-indole-3-carboxylate 28a 
 

a_vis.av435_001001r

10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
Chemical Shift (ppm)

0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

N
or

m
al

iz
ed

 In
te

ns
ity

6.711.001.05

7.
41

7.
29

5.
74

4.
02

3.
90

3.
87

 
 
 
 

a_vis.av435_002001r

220 200 180 160 140 120 100 80 60 40 20 0 -20
Chemical Shift (ppm)

0

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

0.25

0.30

0.35

0.40

0.45

0.50

0.55

0.60

0.65

0.70

N
or

m
al

iz
ed

 In
te

ns
ity

18
7.

76

17
9.

34
17

5.
05

16
2.

86
16

0.
90 13

4.
65

13
1.

22

12
1.

91
11

4.
75

10
5.

81

77
.3

5
77

.0
3

76
.7

2

56
.7

3
51

.9
1

37
.0

6

 
 



S13 

Methyl 6-methoxy-1-[2-(4-methoxyphenoxy)ethyl]-4,7-dioxo-4,7-dihydro-1H-indole-3-
carboxylate 28c 
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S14 

Methyl 6-methoxy-1-[3-(4-methoxyphenoxy)propyl]-4,7-dioxo-4,7-dihydro-1H-indole-3-
carboxylate 28d 
 

m_inm.MI-1100_001001r

11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
Chemical Shift (ppm)

0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

N
or

m
al

iz
ed

 In
te

ns
ity

2.1011.862.071.014.281.00

 
 
 
 

m_inm.MI-1100_002001r

220 200 180 160 140 120 100 80 60 40 20 0
Chemical Shift (ppm)

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

N
or

m
al

iz
ed

 In
te

ns
ity

18
0.

91

17
2.

80
16

2.
55

15
8.

36
15

4.
11

15
2.

44

13
5.

65
12

9.
04

12
5.

40

11
5.

46
11

4.
71

11
4.

50
10

8.
47

77
.3

8
77

.0
6

76
.7

4

64
.7

6

56
.6

2
55

.7
2

51
.9

3
47

.2
4

30
.0

2

 
 



S15 

Methyl 1-[2-(dimethylamino)ethyl]-6-methoxy-4,7-dioxo-4,7-dihydro-1H-indole-3-
carboxylate 28e 
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S16 

Methyl 6-methoxy-1-(2-morpholinoethyl)-4,7-dioxo-4,7-dihydro-1H-indole-3-carboxylate 
28f 
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S17 

Methyl 6-ethoxy-1-(2-morpholinoethyl)-4,7-dioxo-4,7-dihydro-1H-indole-3-carboxylate 
28g 
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S18 

Methyl 5-methoxy-6-methyl-1-(2-morpholinoethyl)-4,7-dioxo-4,7-dihydro-1H-indole-3-
carboxylate 28h 
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S19 

Methyl 1-methyl-4,9-dioxo-1H-benz[f]indole-3-carboxylate 28i 
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S20 

3-Hydroxymethyl-6-methoxy-1-methyl-1H-indole-4,7-dione 29b 
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S21 

3-Hydroxymethyl-6-methoxy-1-[2-(4-methoxyphenoxy)ethyl]-1H-indole-4,7-dione 29c 
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S22 

3-Hydroxymethyl-6-methoxy-1-[3-(4-methoxyphenoxy)propyl]-1H-indole-4,7-dione 29d 
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S23 

1-[2-(Dimethylamino)ethyl]-3-hydroxymethyl-6-methoxy-1H-indole-4,7-dione 29e 
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S24 

3-Hydroxymethyl-6-methoxy-1-(2-morpholinoethyl)-1H-indole-4,7-dione 29f 
 

m_inm.MI-869_001001r

10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
Chemical Shift (ppm)

0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

N
or

m
al

iz
ed

 In
te

ns
ity

4.304.260.982.151.011.00

7.
29

6.
92 5.

79

4.
66 4.
65

4.
44

4.
42

4.
30 4.

28
3.

88
3.

70
3.

69

2.
75

2.
73 2.
55

2.
53

1.
58

 
 
 

m_inm.MI-869_001001r

220 200 180 160 140 120 100 80 60 40 20 0
Chemical Shift (ppm)

0.01

0.02

0.03

0.04

0.05

0.06

0.07

0.08

0.09

0.10

0.11

0.12

0.13

N
or

m
al

iz
ed

 In
te

ns
ity

18
5.

11

17
1.

61

16
0.

33

12
8.

82
12

6.
03

12
5.

26

10
6.

77

77
.3

3
77

.0
1

76
.6

9
66

.9
5

57
.7

4
56

.9
2

56
.8

2
53

.7
3

46
.1

8

 
 



S25 

6-Ethoxy-3-hydroxymethyl-1-(2-morpholinoethyl)-1H-indole-4,7-dione 29g 
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S26 

3-Hydroxymethyl-5-methoxy-6-methyl-1-(2-morpholinoethyl)-1H-indole-4,7-dione 29h 
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S27 

3-Hydroxymethyl-1-methyl-1H-benz[f]indole-4,9-dione 29i 
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S28 

6-Methoxy-1-methyl-3-(4-nitrophenoxy)methyl-1H-indole-4,7-dione 2  
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S29 

5-Methoxy-1-methyl-3-(2,4,6-trifluorophenoxy)methyl-1H-indole-4,7-dione 3  
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S30 

6-Methoxy-1-methyl-3-(2,4,6-trifluorophenoxy)methyl-1H-indole-4,7-dione 4  
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S31 

6-Methoxy-1-methyl-3-phenoxymethyl-1H-indole-4,7-dione 5 
 

5 (AV357)_001001r

10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
Chemical Shift (ppm)

0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

N
or

m
al

iz
ed

 In
te

ns
ity

3.002.100.963.862.12

7.
33 7.

31 7.
31

7.
01

7.
01

6.
99

6.
99

6.
98

5.
74

5.
31

5.
31 5.
31

3.
97

3.
84

 
 
 

5 (AV357)_002001r

220 200 180 160 140 120 100 80 60 40 20 0
Chemical Shift (ppm)

0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

N
or

m
al

iz
ed

 In
te

ns
ity

18
3.

80

17
1.

96

15
9.

92
15

8.
42

13
0.

25
12

9.
52

12
8.

00
12

1.
69

12
1.

01
11

4.
70

10
7.

22

77
.3

7
77

.0
5

76
.7

4

62
.5

6
56

.6
2

36
.5

9

 
 



S32 

5-Methoxy-1-methyl-3-(4-methylsulfonylphenoxy)methyl-1H-indole-4,7-dione 6 
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S33 

6-Methoxy-1-methyl-3-(4-methylsulfonylphenoxy)methyl-1H-indole-4,7-dione 7 
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S34 

4-[(6-Methoxy-1-methyl-4,7-dioxo-1H-indol-3-yl)methoxy]benzoic acid 8 
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S35 

3-Fluoro-4-[(6-methoxy-1-methyl-4,7-dioxo-1H-indol-3-yl)methoxy]benzoic acid 9 
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S36 

3-(2,5-Dioxopyrrolidin-1-yl)methyl-6-methoxy-1-methyl-1H-indole-4,7-dione 10 
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S37 

3-(2,5-Dioxopyrrolidin-1-yloxy)methyl-5-methoxy-1-methyl-1H-indole-4,7-dione 11 
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S38 

3-(2,5-Dioxopyrrolidin-1-yloxy)methyl-6-methoxy-1-methyl-1H-indole-4,7-dione 12 
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S39 

3-(1H-1,2,3-Triazol-1-yl)methyl-6-methoxy-1-methyl-1H-indole-4,7-dione 13 
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S40 

3-(2H-1,2,3-Triazol-2-yl)methyl-6-methoxy-1-methyl-1H-indole-4,7-dione 14  
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S41 

3-(1H-Tetrazol-1-yl)methyl-6-methoxy-1-methyl-1H-indole-4,7-dione 15 
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S42 

3-(2H-Tetrazol-2-yl)methyl-6-methoxy-1-methyl-1H-indole-4,7-dione 16  
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S43 

6-Methoxy-1-(2-(4-methoxyphenoxy)ethyl)-3-(2,4,6-trifluorophenoxy)methyl-1H-indole-
4,7-dione 17 
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S44 

1-(2-Hydroxyethyl)-6-methoxy-3-(2,4,6-trifluorophenoxy)methyl-1H-indole-4,7-dione 18 
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S45 

6-Methoxy-1-(3-(4-methoxyphenoxy)propyl)-3-(2,4,6-trifluorophenoxy)methyl-1H-indole-
4,7-dione  
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S46 

1-(3-Hydroxypropyl)-6-methoxy-3-(2,4,6-trifluorophenoxy)methyl-1H-indole-4,7-dione 19 
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S47 

1-(2-(Dimethylamino)ethyl)-6-methoxy-3-(2,4,6-trifluorophenoxy)methyl-1H-indole-4,7-
dione 20 
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S48 

6-Methoxy-1-(2-morpholinoethyl)-3-(2,4,6-trifluorophenoxy)methyl-1H-indole-4,7-dione 
21 
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S49 

6-Ethoxy-1-(2-morpholinoethyl)-3-(2,4,6-trifluorophenoxy)methyl-1H-indole-4,7-dione 22 
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S50 

5-Methoxy-6-methyl-1-(2-morpholinoethyl)-3-(2,4,6-trifluorophenoxy)methyl-1H-indole-
4,7-dione 23 
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S51 

3-(2,5-Dioxopyrrolidin-1-yloxy)methyl-1-methyl-1H-benz[f]indole-4,9-dione 24 
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S52 

1-Methyl-3-(4-methylsulfonylphenoxy)methyl-1H-benz[f]indole-4,9-dione 25 
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